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Subject: Agenda Item 4 - Lower Capilano Community Centre
Date: Sun, 14 Oct 2001 19:00:06 -0700
From: "Dave Sadler" <davesadler@telus.net>
To: "Councillor Doug MacKay-Dunn" <macdunn@dnv.org>, <Imuri@dnv.org>, <jharris@dnv.org>, <hdunsford@dnv.org>,
<ecrist@dnv.org>, <dbell@dnv.org>, <bdenault@dnv.org>
CC: <weemalkies@telus.net>, "Angela Trudeau" <a.trudeau@canada.com>, "Peter Thompson" <bedeconsulting@home.com
"Pamela Robb" <pamela_robb@hotmail.com>, <rmadams@wimsey.com>, "Al Price" <alprice@quik.com>,
"Brian Platts" <brian_platts@telus.net>, "Hugh Murray" <Hugh_murray@telus.net>, "Val Moler" <valeriem@blaze.ca>,
"Corrie Kost" <kost@triumf.ca>, "David Knee" <pairofknees@telus.net>, <johnhunter@idmail.com>,
"Liz James" <cagebc@yahoo.com>, "FONVCA" <fonvca@fonvca.org>, "Norm Epp" <normepp@home.com>

Dear Mayor & Council:

Talk to Jimmy

The obvious choice for the Lower Capilano Community Centre is the former Pattison Toyota dealership & should be acquibéstrint.thEhis has always been the #1
choice of the community & makes far more sense than trying to squeeze a community centre onto the end of a playing field.

Quite frankly, | feel betrayed by the Pattison Corporation & what has transpired at this site. North Van City generoadl{Fudizcion industrial land for an automall,
instantly increasing the value of the land & providing a windfall profit. In return, North Shore residents were assurathth&rMawould no longer look like a giant
car lot, as dealerships would relocate to the new facility. The Pattison AutoMall recently became the new home of Pattison Toyo

So why has Pattison Hyundai been allowed to commandeer Pattison Toyota’s old Marine Drive location? Mr. Pattison sldanlddercertain terms that this
wasn'’t part of the deal. Pattison's new Hyundai dealership should be re-located to the Pattison Automall where it belongs.

As a thankyou gesture for the profitable rezoning of industrial land for an automall, Mr. Pattison should offer the Bistigtttfof refusal for the old Marine Drive
location. Better yet, donate the land to the community so we can name the Pattison Community Centre after our genetous benefac

Without a doubt, the current situation is an affront to the lower Capilano community who had hoped to acquire the PatirmDs\Wasite for a badly needed
community centre, decades overdue.

Yours truly, Dave Sadler
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